JUNO Philip (Journeaux) *

Born: c 1845 St Saviouis, Jersey, Channel Islands
Died: 6 Jun 1917 (72) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Father: Philip 1835 -

Mother: Jane 1835 -

Married: (1) c 1870

JOURNEAUX Fanny **
Born: c 1845

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 4 Nov 1886

THOBURN Mary Wood

Born: c Jul 1859 Sunderland, Durham, England
Died:

Buried:

Father: Dorson 1835 -

Mother: Elizabeth Wood 1835 -

Married: (2"%) 26 Sep 1918

Carroll Henry Joseph John #

Born: 14 Nov 1877 Belfast, Antrim, Ireland
Died: 11 Aug 1929 (52)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Regiment, J Company

Children:

Juno George Lawson Thoburn
Born: 11 Dec 1887

Died: 8 Aug 1915 (28) Gallipoli
Buried: Chanuk Bair cemetery, Gallipoli, Turkey
Juno Georgina

Born: 11 Mar 1889

Died: 22 Sep 1956 (67)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ
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Married: 23 Nov 1911

Gunther Arthur Charles

Born: 17 Aug 1877

Died: 21 Dec 1930 (53)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Juno James Arthur

Born: 11 Apr 1890 Masterton, NZ
Died: 27 Sep 1890 (0) Masterton, NZ
Buried:

Juno James Arthur

Born: 2 Oct 1891 Masterton, NZ
Died: 14 Jun 1954 (63) Faetherston, NZ
Buried: Featherston, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Battalion, Embarked Jul 1915

Married: 4 Aug 1920 Pahiatua, NZ
Willoughby Florence Isabelle

Born: 17 Mar 1884 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 6 Nov 1943 (59) Faetherston NZ
Buried: Featherston, NZ, cemetery

Juno Frederick William

See own profile

Juno William Henry Philip

Born: 27 Jan 1895

Died: 27 Mar 1918 (23) Somme, Belgium
Buried: Greviliers (NZ) British cemetery, Belgium

WW1, Private, Canterbury Infantry Regiment, 1 Battalion, KIA
Was court marshalled several times for minor offences, prior to
last campaign

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

* See Wairarapa Age 8 Jun 1917 for account of death at Otaki

*x  Both Philip & Fanny arrived in NZ on “Apeller” to Canterbury
1874. Thereafter her name never again appears on any NZ records
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#

Electoral Rolls:

1893
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1911
1914

1919
1922
1925
1928

1914

1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1914
1919
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Philip

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Henry

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

George

Taukerinikau

Arthur

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

James
Mangahao
Mangahao

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Cab Driver
Cab Driver
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer

Mary

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Georgina

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Florence

Had a warrant for arrest issued in 1926 for failing to maintain
his wife. Arrested in 1928

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
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Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Featherston
Featherston
Featherston
Featherston
Featherston
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Feath.
Feath.
Feath.
Feath.
Feath.

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



