JUNO Philip (Journeaux) *

Born: c 1845 St Saviouis, Jersey, Channel Islands

Died: 6 Jun 1917 (72) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Father: Philip 1835 - Mother: Jane 1835 -

Married: (1st) c 1870

JOURNEAUX Fanny **

Born: c 1845

Died: Buried:

Married: (2nd) 4 Nov 1886

THOBURN Mary Wood

Born: c Jul 1859 Sunderland, Durham, England

Died: Buried:

Father: Dorson 1835 -Mother: Elizabeth Wood 1835 -

Married: (2nd) 26 Sep 1918

Carroll Henry Joseph John #

Born: 14 Nov 1877 Belfast, Antrim, Ireland

Died: 11 Aug 1929 (52)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Regiment, J Company

Children:

Juno George Lawson Thoburn

Born: 11 Dec 1887

Died: 8 Aug 1915 (28) Gallipoli Buried: Chanuk Bair cemetery, Gallipoli, Turkey

Juno Georgina

Born: 11 Mar 1889 Died: 22 Sep 1956 (67)

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

JP0007

Married: 23 Nov 1911

Arthur Charles Gunther

17 Aug 1877 Born: 21 Dec 1930 (53) Died:

Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ Buried:

James Arthur Juno

Born: 11 Apr 1890 Masterton, NZ 27 Sep 1890 (0) Masterton, NZ Died:

Buried:

Juno **James Arthur**

Born: 2 Oct 1891 Masterton, NZ Died: 14 Jun 1954 (63) Faetherston, NZ

Buried: Featherston, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Wellington Infantry Battalion, Embarked Jul 1915

Married: 4 Aug 1920 Pahiatua, NZ

Florence Isabelle Willoughby

Born: 17 Mar 1884 Gisborne, NZ 6 Nov 1943 (59) Faetherston NZ Died:

Buried: Featherston, NZ, cemetery

Juno **Frederick William**

See own profile

Juno William Henry Philip

Born: 27 Jan 1895

27 Mar 1918 (23) Died: Somme, Belgium

Greviliers (NZ) British cemetery, Belgium Buried:

WW1, Private, Canterbury Infantry Regiment, 1st Battalion, KIA Was court marshalled several times for minor offences, prior to

last campaign

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

See Wairarapa Age 8 Jun 1917 for account of death at Otaki

Both Philip & Fanny arrived in NZ on "Apeller" to Canterbury 1874. Thereafter her name never again appears on any NZ records

JP0007 2 # Had a warrant for arrest issued in 1926 for failing to maintain his wife. Arrested in 1928

Electoral Rolls:

1893 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1911 1914	Philip Masterton	Blacksmith	Mary Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1922 1925 1928	Henry Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington George	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Mary Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married
1914 1900 1902 1905 1908	Arthur Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Labourer Labourer Labourer Cab Driver Cab Driver	Georgina	
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Spinster Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Masterton Masterton	Labourer Labourer	Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow

JP0007

1922	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahaute	a Married
1925	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahaute	a Married
1928	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahaute	a Married
1931	Featherston	Farmer	Feath.	Married
1935	Featherston	Farmer	Feath.	Married
1938	Featherston	Farmer	Feath.	Married
1941	Featherston	Farmer	Feath.	Married
1943	Featherston	Farmer	Feath.	Married
1946	Pahautea	Farmer		
1949	Pahautea	Farmer		
1954	Pahautea	Farmer		

JP0007 4